McKEGG Helen Murray

Born: 14 Aug 1879 Henley, Otago
Died: 27 May 1961 (82) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: Not

McKEGG Jessie Armour

Born: 15 Jun 1886 Henley, Otago

Died: 22 My 1964 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Father: Amos 1840 - 1904 Otakia
Mother: Catherine Murray 1846 - 1928 Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: 26 Jun 1917 Levin, NZ

EASTON Sydney John

Born: 28 Nov 1879 Foxton, NZ

Died: 25 Oct 1933 (54) Foxton, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Easton John Douglas

Born: 18 Feb 1920 Foxton, NZ

Died: 16 Jul 2000 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

WW?2, Service No 16361, 2" Lieutenant, Infantry Brigade,
Embarked twice

Married: 29 Aug 1942

Atkins Helen Louise Lois

Born: 6 Sep 1920

Died: 9 Apr 2012 (92)

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Easton Thomas Murray (Tom)

Born: 31 Aug 1922 Foxton, NZ
Died: 31 Aug 2006 (84) Hawkes Bay, NZ
Buried: Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

WW2, Service No 620060, Driver, NZ Divisional Ammunition Company

Married: 1 May 1946
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Jepsen Eunice Dorothy

Born: 11 Dec 1922 Bunnythorpe, NZ
Died: 28 Jun 2011 (89) Waipukurau, NZ
Buried: Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

Easton Robert Armour (Bob)

Born: 5 May 1924 Foxton, NZ

Died: 16 Nov 2008 (84) Foxton, NZ
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 30 Jul 1946

Stupples Joyce Myrtle

Born: 25 May 1917 Foxton, NZ
Died: 12 Jun 2002 (85) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Notes:

Helen & Jessie set up and ran the Taieri Tea Rooms in Oxford St in 1914. When Jessie
got married, Helen continued to run it till selling in 1921

Jessie was the representative for the Horowhenua/Manawatu region in the Wellington
Queen Carnival in 1915, finishing 4th

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Helen
1903 Henley Spinster
1905 Henley Spinster
1908 Levin Spinster
1911 Feilding Spinster
1914 Saxton St Spinster
1919 Saxton St Spinster
1922 Saxton St Spinster
1925 Saxton St Spinster
1928 Saxton St Spinster
1931 Wellington Spinster
1935 Bartholomew Rd  Spinster
1938 Bartholomew Rd  Spinster
1941 Plimmerton Spinster
1946 Palmerston Nth Spinster
1949 10 Clark St Spinster
1954 10 Clark St Spinster
1957 10 Clark St Spinster
1960 10 Clark St Spinster
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1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2008
2010

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
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Sydney
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton

Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

10 Clark St
10 Clark St
10 Clark St
10 Clark St
10 Clark St

John

Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere

Tom
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Onga Onga
Onga Onga
Onga Onga

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Jessie

Feilding
Saxton St
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Helen

Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere
Waitarere

Eunice

Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Onga Onga
Onga Onga
Onga Onga

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2006
2010

1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1959
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2008
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Onga Onga
Onga Onga
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Bob

Foxton
Levin

Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Onga Onga Married
Onga Onga Married

Waipu.
Waipu.
Waipu.
Waipu.
Waipu.
Waipu.

Joyce
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Foxton
Levin
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



HC 6

May 1914

The opeping of the Taler: Tog
Rooms (to be conducted by  the
Misses  Mcekege, 1 Haswelly’
Buildings, Levin) has been fixed

for Monduy next, ITth May. It

was hoped to have the tea rooms
ready  Tor opening by 'J:lxtl)'stlil_y'
Tth wst., bul owing to the delu_;f
in the arrival of some of the goods
i postponement was necessary.

HC 13 May 1914

HASWELLS' Buildings Oxford Street Levin [are now open

Now Opened
THE TAIERI TEA ROOMS

Refreshments obtainable daily from:-.-
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0 a.m. Lo 5. 30 p.m.
Saturdays and holidays till 11 p.m.

Catering done for parties, Ladies’ afternoons, etc.

The Misses McKegg, Proprietresses



HC 14 May 1914

Taieri Tea and Luncheon

Rooms,
+

Daintily finished dnd furnished,
with comfortable ! lounge seats and
excellent .tppnlniments the Tai-,
ert Tea Rooms  are now  open.
They are on the first Hoor of Has-
}wll_.x Buildines,  Oxford Street,
Levin, and both in sifuation and
appomiments they are unexeelled,
Their aloofness from the clatter
“and publicity of  the footpath
makes them desivable by all “]m
prize quiciness and reserve, while
e quality of the service given
and ol the yefreshments served
will help furi']mr to establish the
Tateri Tea Rooms in public fav-
our.  The Misses Melegg, pro-
prictresses, have had  an exper-
ienee i conductimg such rooms
that ensures the comfort and con-
vonience of all their vaitvons, The

f'illli ']ii1|“'-€ (N | AT il.:‘.‘f
heen supplicd ' Gt L
W .|1t||u||u:' E, Cowhnal e g

- I'nL'l-i--.jt __1' a & Mmoo ol swm o=
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Feilding Star 2 May 1915

Miss McEegg, of Levin, formerly

of Feilding, has been nominated by
the Manawatu-Horowhenua district
for the Queen Carnivel to be held in
Wellington on June 3.

HC 28 Jun 1915
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The attainment by Miss Jessie Mc-
Kege (Manawatu’s candidate) of fourth
plaide in the Queen Carnival ‘‘Queen’
competition is the subject of general
congratulation in Horowhenua County.
At 8 p.m. on Saturdaay night Miss
MolKege's place amongst the ffteen
candidates was sixth, but the arrival

-of the Town Clerk of Levin (represent-
ing the Manawatu contr?hutors) with

this gatherings effected a decided
change. He left Levin on Saturday



HC

LDC

LDC

5 Jul 1915

It i1s not generally known that Miss
Jessie McKegg (our “Queen’”’ candi-
date for the Carnival) was the first
lady in the Southern Hemisphere to
hold a marine oil engineer’s certifi-
cate. IFor some considerable time
Mise McelKepr assisted her two brothers
in the navigation of some of the
steamers that plied up the Taieri river,
in Otago, and in other ways has had

considerable experence as an engineer.
—Otaki Mail.

18 Oct 1917

W BT RNE W - e e N e e R W W

:‘;-NTED—-A capable girl for Tuiori
Tea Rooms, Apply Miss McKegg

16 Aug 1920

NOTICE.
N and after MONDAY, Augast 36,
the price of Morning and After-
noon Teas will be ONE SHILLING,
TAIERI TEA ROOMS (Miss Vehoge).
A. L. WILLIAMS.
KOSY TEA ROOMS (Mrs ~aouth).
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LDC 5 Mar 1921

A business change of considerable
interest to Levin and district is en-
nounced to-day in the sal. of Miss Me-
Nege's well known  Tajeri Tea and
Luncheon Rooms to Mr 1. A. Stuart,
of Wellington.  The  faet  that  Mr
stmart has been chef of the Empire
Hotel 1w Wellington for four and a-
alf v.ars should e sufficient. testimony
nf his fitness for the business he has
andertaken, and  the high standard
maintained by Miss MceKege in the past
vill be continusd, My Stuart announ-
.es that he will cater specially for wed-
fings and parties of all kinds. He will
-ake over the rooms on Wednesdoy
next.

Wairarapa Age 30 May 1921

e s g wm g TTETAS LA AISIERLLE WLF BEIEE & WOLSALE s

Mr E. A. Stuart, formerly of Grey-
town and late of the Empire Hotel,
Wellington, has taken over the Taicri
tea romins at Levin.

Advert 17 Mar 1925

THE TAIERI TEA AND LUNCHEON ROOMS, Levin.

Mrs. C. Redfern, proprietress of the above tea-rooms, is
always pleased to welcome visitors to Levin, and can assure
them of first-class fare and attention at the Taieri Tea Rooms,
upstairs, near Stiles and Matheson's, in Oxford street.
Motorists passing through the town can obtain a nice
refreshing morning or afternoon tea, served with dainty cakes,
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scones, sandwiches, etc. The prices are very moderate, and
the attention is the best. Those who regularly patronise this
establishment for luncheon speak in the highest terms of
praise of both fare and the excellent manner in which it is
served.

LDC 4 Mar 1931

A letter was received from  MMiss
Mellegg, tendering her resignation ow-
ing to her departure from Levin. She
wished the Society the best of luck and
enclosed 1108 as a donation.
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