

Jepsen Eunice Dorothy
 Born: 11 Dec 1922 Bunnythorpe, NZ
 Died: 28 Jun 2011 (89) Waipukurau, NZ
 Buried: Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

Easton Robert Armour (Bob)
 Born: 5 May 1924 Foxton, NZ
 Died: 16 Nov 2008 (84) Foxton, NZ
 Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 30 Jul 1946

Stupples Joyce Myrtle
 Born: 25 May 1917 Foxton, NZ
 Died: 12 Jun 2002 (85) Wellington, NZ
 Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Notes:

Helen & Jessie set up and ran the Taieri Tea Rooms in Oxford St in 1914. When Jessie got married, Helen continued to run it till selling in 1921

Jessie was the representative for the Horowhenua/Manawatu region in the Wellington Queen Carnival in 1915, finishing 4th

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Helen	
1903	Henley	Spinster
1905	Henley	Spinster
1908	Levin	Spinster
1911	Feilding	Spinster
1914	Saxton St	Spinster
1919	Saxton St	Spinster
1922	Saxton St	Spinster
1925	Saxton St	Spinster
1928	Saxton St	Spinster
1931	Wellington	Spinster
1935	Bartholomew Rd	Spinster
1938	Bartholomew Rd	Spinster
1941	Plimmerton	Spinster
1946	Palmerston Nth	Spinster
1949	10 Clark St	Spinster
1954	10 Clark St	Spinster
1957	10 Clark St	Spinster
1960	10 Clark St	Spinster

	Sydney		Jessie	
1902	Foxton	Farmer		
1905	Foxton	Farmer		
1908	Foxton	Farmer		
1911	Foxton	Farmer	Feilding	Spinster
1914	Foxton	Farmer	Saxton St	Spinster
1919	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1922	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1925	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1928	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1931	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1935	Bartholomew Rd		Levin	Widow
1938	Bartholomew Rd		Levin	Widow
1941	Bartholomew Rd		Levin	Widow
1943	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1946	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1949	10 Clark St		Levin	Widow
1954	10 Clark St		Levin	Widow
1957	10 Clark St		Levin	Widow
1960	10 Clark St		Levin	Widow
1963	10 Clark St		Levin	Widow

	John		Helen	
1946	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1949	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1954	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1957	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1960	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1963	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1966	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1969	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1972	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1975	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1978	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1981	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1987	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1995	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
1998	Waitarere	Dairy Farmer	Waitarere	Married
2001			Waitarere	Widow
2005			Waitarere	Widow
2008			Waitarere	Widow
2010			Waitarere	Widow

	Tom		Eunice	
1946	Foxton	Farmer		
1949	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1954	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1957	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1960	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1966	Onga Onga	Farmer	Onga Onga	Married
1969	Onga Onga	Farmer	Onga Onga	Married
1972	Onga Onga	Farmer	Onga Onga	Married

1975	Onga Onga	Farmer	Onga Onga	Married
1978	Onga Onga	Farmer	Onga Onga	Married
1981	Waipukurau	Farmer	Waipu.	Married
1987	Waipukurau	Farmer	Waipu.	Married
1995	Waipukurau	Farmer	Waipu.	Married
1998	Waipukurau	Farmer	Waipu.	Married
2001	Waipukurau	Farmer	Waipu.	Married
2006	Waipukurau	Farmer	Waipu.	Married
2010	Waipukurau			Widow

Bob

1938		
1941		
1946	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1949	Levin	Dairy Farmer
1954	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1957	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1963	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1966	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1959	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1972	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1975	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1978	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1981	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1987	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1995	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
1998	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
2001	Foxton	Dairy Farmer
2005		
2008		

Joyce

Lower Hutt	Spinster
Lower Hutt	Spinster
Foxton	Married
Levin	Married
Foxton	Widow
Foxton	Widow

HC 6 May 1914

The opening of the **Taieri Tea Rooms** (to be conducted by the Misses McKegg, in Haswells' Buildings, Levin) has been fixed for Monday next, 11th May. It was hoped to have the tea rooms ready for opening by Thursday, 7th inst., but owing to the delay in the arrival of some of the goods a postponement was necessary.

HC 13 May 1914

Now Opened **THE TAIERI TEA ROOMS**

HASWELLS' Buildings Oxford Street Levin [are now open
Refreshments obtainable daily from:--

9 a.m. to 5.30 p.m.

Saturdays and holidays till 11 p.m.

Catering done for parties, Ladies' afternoons, etc.

The Misses McKegg, Proprietresses

Taieri Tea and Luncheon Rooms.

Daintily finished and furnished, with comfortable lounge seats and excellent appointments, the Taieri Tea Rooms are now open. They are on the first floor of Haswells' Buildings, Oxford Street, Levin, and both in situation and appointments they are unexcelled. Their aloofness from the clatter and publicity of the footpath makes them desirable by all who prize quietness and reserve, while the quality of the service given and of the refreshments served will help further to establish the **Taieri Tea Rooms** in public favour. The Misses McKegg, proprietresses, have had an experience in conducting such rooms that ensures the comfort and convenience of all their patrons. The furnishings of the rooms have been supplied by J. Palmer's Art Warehouse, Dunedin, which is a

Miss McKegg, of Levin, formerly of Feilding, has been nominated by the Manawatu-Horowhenua district for the Queen Carnival to be held in Wellington on June 3.

HC 28 Jun 1915

The attainment by Miss Jessie McKegg (Manawatu's candidate) of fourth place in the Queen Carnival "Queen" competition is the subject of general congratulation in Horowhenua County. At 8 p.m. on Saturday night **Miss McKegg's** place amongst the fifteen candidates was sixth, but the arrival of the Town Clerk of Levin (representing the Manawatu contributors) with his gatherings effected a decided change. He left Levin on Saturday

HC 5 Jul 1915

It is not generally known that Miss Jessie McKegg (our "Queen" candidate for the Carnival) was the first lady in the Southern Hemisphere to hold a marine oil engineer's certificate. For some considerable time **Miss McKegg** assisted her two brothers in the navigation of some of the steamers that plied up the Taieri river, in Otago, and in other ways has had considerable experience as an engineer.
—Otaki Mail.

LDC 18 Oct 1917

WANTED—A capable girl for **Taieri Tea Rooms**. Apply Miss McKegg

LDC 16 Aug 1920

NOTICE.

ON and after **MONDAY**, August 16, the price of Morning and Afternoon Teas will be **ONE SHILLING**.
TAIERI TEA ROOMS (Miss McKegg).
A. L. WILLIAMS.
KOSY TEA ROOMS (Mrs Smith).

LDC 5 Mar 1921

A business change of considerable interest to Levin and district is announced to-day in the sale of Miss McKegg's well known Taieri Tea and Luncheon Rooms to Mr E. A. Stuart, of Wellington. The fact that Mr Stuart has been chef of the Empire Hotel in Wellington for four and a half years should be sufficient testimony of his fitness for the business he has undertaken, and the high standard maintained by Miss McKegg in the past will be continued. Mr Stuart announces that he will cater specially for weddings and parties of all kinds. He will take over the rooms on Wednesday next.

Wairarapa Age 30 May 1921

Mr E. A. Stuart, formerly of Greytown and late of the Empire Hotel, Wellington, has taken over the Taieri tea rooms at Levin.

Advert 17 Mar 1925

THE TAIERI TEA AND LUNCHEON ROOMS, Levin.

Mrs. C. Redfern, proprietress of the above tea-rooms, is always pleased to welcome visitors to Levin, and can assure them of first-class fare and attention at the Taieri Tea Rooms, upstairs, near Stiles and Matheson's, in Oxford street. Motorists passing through the town can obtain a nice refreshing morning or afternoon tea, served with dainty cakes,

scones, sandwiches, etc. The prices are very moderate, and the attention is the best. Those who regularly patronise this establishment for luncheon speak in the highest terms of praise of both fare and the excellent manner in which it is served.

LDC 4 Mar 1931

ALL MISS MCKEGG'S

A letter was received from **Miss McKegg**, tendering her resignation owing to her departure from Levin. She wished the Society the best of luck and enclosed :10s as a donation.